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Docket Sheet
EW-2015-0105

Status
Closed (8/17/2015)

Utility Type
Electric

Type of Case
Working Group

Subject Companies
MO PSC Staff (Other)

Style of Case
In the Matter of a Working Docket to Review the Commission’s Missouri Energy Efficiency Investment Act (MEEIA) Rules 4 CSR 240-
3.163, 4 CSR 240-3.164, 4 CSR 240-20.093 and 4 CSR 240-20.094

Assigned Judge
Woodruff, Morris (Lead Judge)

Assigned Attorney

Berlin, Bob (Lead Attorney)
Mueth, Marcella

Scurlock, Whitney
Williams, Nathan
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Response to

Previous
Item No. Date Filed Type of Filing Title of Filing Filed on Behalf of Filings
8/17/2015 e
Noti Notice Closing File Commission (Other
&3 4:02 PM ouee v (Ghep)

Kansas City Power & Light
Company (Electric) (Investor)
(Closed)
. KCP&L Greater Missouri
8/14/2015 Notice of ;

62 518 PM o Correspondence Operations Company
(Electric) (Investor) (Closed)
KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company
{Steam/Heat) (Closed)

Ameren Missouri {(Electric)
8/14/2015 Notice of {Investor)

1 Notice of Meetin
8 4:51 PM Communication o 9 Union Electric Company
{Electric) (Investor)
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7/27/12015
9:08 AM

72412015
4:54 PM

72412015
4:47 PM

72412015
4:34 PM

7/24/2015
4:20 PM

7/24/2015
3:49 PM

7/24/2015
316 PM

7/122/2015
5:21 PM

7/15/2015
9:20 AM

7/13/2015
10:33 AM

71912015
11:09 AM

71812015
5:09 PM

7/8/2015

1:31 PM

6/29/2015
4:16 PM

Comments

Comments

Comments

Comments

Comments

Comments

Comments

Notice of
Communication

Notice of
Communication

Comments

Comments

Comments

Comments

Comments

Amended Comments of the
National Housing Trust

Division of Energy Comments

Comments of the MIEC

Comments to Revisions to MEEIA
Rules

Kansas City Power & Light
Company and KCP&L Greater
Missouri Operations Company's
Correspondence Regarding
Comments

Comments of the National Housing
Trust

Correspondence Regarding
Comments

Summary of Meeting

Notice of Meeting

Comments of the Office of the
Public Counsel

Ameren Missouri Additional
Comments

Comments of Ameren Missouri

Comments of United for Missouri

Kansas City Power & Light
Company Comments from the
June 26, 2015 Rulemaking
Workshop on Revision to
Regulations Associated with the
Missouri Energy Efficiency
Investment Act (MEEIA)

Filed on Behalf of

National Housing Trust (Other)

Missouri Department of
Economic Development
(Other)

Missouri Division of Energy
(Other)

Missouri Industrial Energy
Consumers (MIEC) (Other)

Brightergy, LLC (Other)

Kansas City Power & Light
Company (Electric) (Investor)
{Closed)

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company
(Electric) (Investor) (Closed)

National Housing Trust (Other)

Ameren Missouri (Electric)
(Investor)

Union Electric Company
(Electric) (Investor)

Ameren Missouri (Electric)
(Investor)

Union Electric Company
(Electric) {Investor)

Ameren Missouri (Electric)
{Investor)

Union Electric Company
{Electric) (Investor)

Office of the Public Counsel
{OPC) (Other)

Ameren Missouri (Electric)
(Investor)

Union Electric Company
(Electric) (Investor)

Ameren Missouri (Electric)
(Investor)

Union Electric Company
(Electric) (Investor)

United for Missouri (Other)

MO PSC Staff (Other)
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Filings

55

51
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43

42
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40

39

38
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6/29/2015
4:02 PM

6/29/2015
3:55 PM

6/29/2015
3:48 PM

6/19/2015
4:53 PM

512212015
3:47 PM

5/22/2015
1:49 PM

5/22/2015
9:28 AM

5/20/2015
3:26 PM

5/14/2015
10:06 AM

511412015
10:03 AM

5/14/2015
8:10 AM

5/6/2015
2:43 PM

4/8/2015
2:36 PM

Comments

Comments

Other

Comments

Comments

Comments

Comments

Notice of

Communication

Other

Other

Other

Notice of
Communication

Comments

Ameren Comments from the June
26, 2015 Rulemaking Workshop on
Revision to Regulations Associated
with the Missouri Energy Efficiency
Investment Act (MEEIA)

Notes from the June 26, 2015
Rulemaking Workshop on Revision
to Regulations Associated with the
Missouri Energy Efficiency
Investment Act (MEEIA)

Sign-In Sheets from the June 26,
2015 Rulemaking Workshop

Missouri Division of Energy's
Comments in Response to Issues
Related to the Rulemaking
Workshop

Missouri Division of Energy
Comments

Supplemental Comments of
National Housing Trust

Brightergy, LLC's Second Set of
Comments and Suggested
Changes

Summary of Meeting (Chairman
Robert S. Kenney)

Notes from the May 12, 2015
Rulemaking Workshop on Revision
to Regulations Associated with the
Missouri Energy Efficiency
Investment Act (MEEIA)

Ameren Notes from the May 12,
2015 Rulemaking Workshop on
Revision to Regulations Associated
with the Missouri Energy Efficiency
Investment Act (MEEIA)

Sign-in Sheets from the May 12,
2015 Rulemaking Workshop on
Revision to Regulations Associated
with the Missouri Energy Efficiency
Investment Act (MEEIA)

Notice of Communication
(Chairman Robert S. Kenney)

Recommendations of Renew
Missouri, NRDC, and Sierra Club

Response to
Previous

Filed on Behalf of Filings

MO PSC Staff (Other)

MO PSC Staff (Other)

MO PSC Staff (Other)

Missouri Department of
Economic Development
(Other)

Missouri Division of Energy
(Other)

Missouri Department of
Economic Development
{Other)

Missouri Division of Energy
{Other)

National Housing Trust (Other)

Brightergy, LLC (Other)

Commission (Other)

MO PSC Staff (Other)

MO PSC Staff (Other)

MO PSC Staff (Other)

Commission (Other)

Earth Island Institute (Other)
Natural Resources Defense
Council (Other)

Renew Missouri (Other)
{Closed)

Sierra Club (Other)
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23

22

21

20

19

4/7/12015
7:43 PM

47712015
11:19 AM

4/712015
9:44 AM

4/2/2015
2:50 PM

4/2/2015
1:02 PM

33172015
3:01PM

3/25/2015
8:34 AM

3/25/2015
8:30 AM

3/19/2015
8:23 AM

31712015
3:10PM

3M12/2015
3:44 PM

3/9/2015
7:44 AM

2/13/2015
3:08 PM

2612015
12:03 PM

2/3/2015
545 PM

Comments

Notice of
Communication

Comments

Order

Request

Notice of
Communication

Other

Other

Order

Entry of
Appearance

Comments

Comments

Notice of
Communication

Notice of
Communication

Notice of
Communication

MEEIA Rules Comments of the
National Housing Trust

Summary of Meeting

Comments of United for Missouri,
Inc.

Order Granting Leave To Withdraw
As Counsel

Request for Leave to Withdraw as
Counsel

Notice of Meeting

Notes from the March 24, 2015
Rulemaking Workshop on Revision
to Regulations Associated with the
Missouri Energy Efficiency
Investment Act (MEEIA)

Sign-in Sheets from the March 24,
2015 Rulemaking Workshop on
Revision to Regulations Associated
with the Missouri Energy Efficiency
Investment Act (MEEIA)

Order Granting Leave To Withdraw
As Counsel

Missouri Division of Energy
Substitution of Counsel (Green)

Comments of Division of Energy

Comments of United for Missouri,

Inc.

Summary of Meeting - Rock Island
2-11-15

Summary of Meeting

Amended Notice of Meeting

Response to

Previous
Filed on Behalf of Filings
National Housing Trust (Other) o7

Ameren Missouri (Electric)
(Investor)

Union Electric Company
(Electric) (Investor)

United for Missouri (Other)

Commission (Other)

MO PSC Staff (Other)

Ameren Missouri (Electric)
{Investor)

Union Electric Company
(Electric) (Investor)

MO PSC Staff (Other)

MO PSC Staff (Other)

Commission (Other)

Missouri Department of
Economic Development
(Other)

Missouri Division of Energy
(Other)

Missouri Department of
Economic Development
(Other)

Missouri Division of Energy
{Other)

United for Missouri (Other)

Ameren Missouri (Electric)
{Investor)

Union Electric Company
{Electric) {Investor)

Ameren Missouri (Electric)
{Investor)

Union Electric Company
(Electric) (Investor)

Ameren Missouri (Electric)
(Investor)

Union Electric Company
(Electric) (Investor)



17

16

15

14

13

12

1

10

2/2/2015
2:12 PM

1/30/2015
11:08 AM

1/16/2015
3:23PM

1/16/2015
2:59 PM

1/6/2015
4:25 PM

121122014
4:43 PM

12/5/2014
11:40 AM

11/26/2014
11:43 AM

11117/2014
3:07 PM

11/16/2014
3:05 PM

11/14/2014
4:34 PM

11/14/2014
4:33 PM

11114/2014
4:28 PM

1111472014
4:25 PM

11/114/2014
418 PM

Notice of
Communication

Other

Notice

Other

Other

Other

Notice of
Communication

Notice of
Communication

Other

Comments

Comments

Comments

Commaents

Comments

Comments

Notice of Meeting - Update on
Rock Island Rail, February 4, 2015

Notes from the January 15, 2015
Workshop on Revision to
Regulations Associated with the
Missouri Energy Efficiency
Investment Act (MEEIA)

Notice of Workshops

Sign-In Sheets - Rulemaking
Workshop - January 15, 2015

Agenda Topics for January 15,
2015 Workshop

Addendum to Comments of
Kansas City Power & Light
Company and KCP&L Greater
Missouri Operations Company

Notice of Meeting Cancellation

Notice of Meeting - Maryland
Heights

Corrected Service Certificate

Comments of AG Processing Inc. a
Cooperative

Missouri Division of Energy's
Comments Regarding the MEEIA
Rule

Comments of Brightergy, LLC

Comments of Kansas City Power &
Light Company and KCP&L
Greater Missouri Operations
Company

The Office of the Public Counsel's
Comments

Renew Missouri's Recommended
Revisions to the Commission's
MEEIA Rules

Filed on Behalf of

Ameren Missouri (Electric)
{Investor)

Union Electric Company
(Electric) (Investor)

MO PSC Staff (Other)

MO PSC Staff (Other)

MO PSC Staff (Other)

MO PSC Staff (Other)

Kansas City Power & Light
Company (Electric) (Investor)
{Closed)

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company
{Electric) (Investor) (Closed)

Ameren Missouri (Electric)
(Investor)

Union Electric Company
(Electric) (Investor)

Ameren Missouri (Electric)
(Investor)

Union Electric Company
(Electric) (Investor)

AG Processing, Inc. (Other)
{Industry or Business
Association)

AG Processing, Inc. (Other)
{Industry or Business
Association)

Missouri Department of
Economic Development
(Other)

Missouri Division of Energy
(Other)

Brightergy, LLC (Other)

Kansas City Power & Light
Company (Electric) (Investor)
(Closed)

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company
{Electric) (Investor) (Closed)

Office of the Public Counsel
(OPC) (Other)

Earth Island Institute (Other)
Renew Missouri (Other)
{Closed)

Response to
Previous
Filings



11114/2014
3:25 PM

104292014
11:16 AM

10/24{2014
4:28 PM

Comments

Order

Moticn

Coments and Suggestions of
Ameren Missouri

Order Opening A Working Case To
Review The Effectiveness Of Tha
Commission's Rules Implementing
The Missouri Energy Efficiency
Investment Act (MEEIA)

Staffs Moticn to Open Working
Docket

Filed on Behalf of

Ameran Missouri (Electric)
{Investor)

Union Electric Company
{Electric) {Investor)

Commission {Other)

MO PSC Staff (Other)

Response to .
Previous
Fllings





