Exhibit No. 713

FILED
October 16, 2025
Data Center
Missouri Public
Service Commission

# Ex 7/3

# **Docket Sheet** EW-2015-0105

Status

Closed (8/17/2015)

**Utility Type** 

Electric

Type of Case

Working Group

**Subject Companies** 

MO PSC Staff (Other)

#### Style of Case

In the Matter of a Working Docket to Review the Commission's Missouri Energy Efficiency Investment Act (MEEIA) Rules 4 CSR 240-3.163, 4 CSR 240-3.164, 4 CSR 240-20.093 and 4 CSR 240-20.094

## **Assigned Judge**

Woodruff, Morris (Lead Judge)

## **Assigned Attorney**

Williams, Nathan

Berlin, Bob (Lead Attorney) Mueth, Marcella Scurlock, Whitney

More Information ▼

# Docket Filings ▼

Display Items:

1

63

Filter by Type of Filing:

Show Only: (Select)

or Hide: Exhibits Testimony

☐ Transcripts ☐ Communication Notices

Returning 63 / 63

Item No.	Date Filed	Type of Filing	Title of Filing	Filed on Behalf of	Response to Previous Filings
63	8/17/2015 4:02 PM	Notice	Notice Closing File	Commission (Other)	
62	8/14/2015 5:18 PM	Notice of Communication	Correspondence	Kansas City Power & Light Company (Electric) (Investor) (Closed) KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company (Electric) (Investor) (Closed) KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company (Steam/Heat) (Closed)	
61	8/14/2015 4:51 PM	Notice of Communication	Notice of Meeting	Ameren Missouri (Electric) (Investor) Union Electric Company (Electric) (Investor)	

Response	to,
Previous	
Filings	

Filed on Behalf of
--------------------

				i ilica dii Bellali di	1.000
60	7/27/2015 9:08 AM	Comments	Amended Comments of the National Housing Trust	National Housing Trust (Other)	55
59	7/24/2015 4:54 PM	Comments	Division of Energy Comments	Missouri Department of Economic Development (Other) Missouri Division of Energy (Other)	
58	7/24/2015 4:47 PM	Comments	Comments of the MIEC	Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers (MIEC) (Other)	
57	7/24/2015 4:34 PM	Comments	Comments to Revisions to MEEIA Rules	Brightergy, LLC (Other)	
56	7/24/2015 4:20 PM	Comments	Kansas City Power & Light Company and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company's Correspondence Regarding Comments	Kansas City Power & Light Company (Electric) (Investor) (Closed) KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company (Electric) (Investor) (Closed)	
55	7/24/2015 3:49 PM	Comments	Comments of the National Housing Trust	National Housing Trust (Other)	51
54	7/24/2015 3:16 PM	Comments	Correspondence Regarding Comments	Ameren Missouri (Electric) (Investor) Union Electric Company (Electric) (Investor)	
53	7/22/2015 5:21 PM	Notice of Communication	Summary of Meeting	Ameren Missouri (Electric) (Investor) Union Electric Company (Electric) (Investor)	
52	7/15/2015 9:20 AM	Notice of Communication	Notice of Meeting	Ameren Missouri (Electric) (Investor) Union Electric Company (Electric) (Investor)	
51	7/13/2015 10:33 AM	Comments	Comments of the Office of the Public Counsel	Office of the Public Counsel (OPC) (Other)	
50	7/9/2015 11:09 AM	Comments	Ameren Missouri Additional Comments	Ameren Missouri (Electric) (Investor) Union Electric Company (Electric) (Investor)	
49	7/8/2015 5:09 PM	Comments	Comments of Ameren Missouri	Ameren Missouri (Electric) (Investor) Union Electric Company (Electric) (Investor)	
48	7/8/2015 1:31 PM	Comments	Comments of United for Missouri	United for Missouri (Other)	
47	6/29/2015 4:16 PM	Comments	Kansas City Power & Light Company Comments from the June 26, 2015 Rulemaking Workshop on Revision to Regulations Associated with the Missouri Energy Efficiency Investment Act (MEEIA)	MO PSC Staff (Other)	

## Filed on Behalf of

46	6/29/2015 4:02 PM	Comments	Ameren Comments from the June 26, 2015 Rulemaking Workshop on Revision to Regulations Associated with the Missouri Energy Efficiency Investment Act (MEEIA)	MO PSC Staff (Other)
45	6/29/2015 3:55 PM	Comments	Notes from the June 26, 2015 Rulemaking Workshop on Revision to Regulations Associated with the Missouri Energy Efficiency Investment Act (MEEIA)	MO PSC Staff (Other)
44	6/29/2015 3:48 PM	Other	Sign-In Sheets from the June 26, 2015 Rulemaking Workshop	MO PSC Staff (Other)
43	6/19/2015 4:53 PM	Comments	Missouri Division of Energy's Comments in Response to Issues Related to the Rulemaking Workshop	Missouri Department of Economic Development (Other) Missouri Division of Energy (Other)
42	5/22/2015 3:47 PM	Comments	Missouri Division of Energy Comments	Missouri Department of Economic Development (Other) Missouri Division of Energy (Other)
41	5/22/2015 1:49 PM	Comments	Supplemental Comments of National Housing Trust	National Housing Trust (Other)
40	5/22/2015 9:28 AM	Comments	Brightergy, LLC's Second Set of Comments and Suggested Changes	Brightergy, LLC (Other)
39	5/20/2015 3:26 PM	Notice of Communication	Summary of Meeting (Chairman Robert S. Kenney)	Commission (Other)
38	5/14/2015 10:06 AM	Other	Notes from the May 12, 2015 Rulemaking Workshop on Revision to Regulations Associated with the Missouri Energy Efficiency Investment Act (MEEIA)	MO PSC Staff (Other)
37	5/14/2015 10:03 AM	Other	Ameren Notes from the May 12, 2015 Rulemaking Workshop on Revision to Regulations Associated with the Missouri Energy Efficiency Investment Act (MEEIA)	MO PSC Staff (Other)
36	5/14/2015 8:10 AM	Other	Sign-in Sheets from the May 12, 2015 Rulemaking Workshop on Revision to Regulations Associated with the Missouri Energy Efficiency Investment Act (MEEIA)	MO PSC Staff (Other)
35	5/6/2015 2:43 PM	Notice of Communication	Notice of Communication (Chairman Robert S. Kenney)	Commission (Other)
34	4/8/2015 2:36 PM	Comments	Recommendations of Renew Missouri, NRDC, and Sierra Club	Earth Island Institute (Other) Natural Resources Defense Council (Other) Renew Missouri (Other) (Closed) Sierra Club (Other)

Response to
Previous
Filings

27

## Filed on Behalf of

33	4/7/2015 7:43 PM	Comments	MEEIA Rules Comments of the National Housing Trust	National Housing Trust (Other)
32	4/7/2015 11:19 AM	Notice of Communication	Summary of Meeting	Ameren Missouri (Electric) (Investor) Union Electric Company (Electric) (Investor)
31	4/7/2015 9:44 AM	Comments	Comments of United for Missouri, Inc.	United for Missouri (Other)
30	4/2/2015 2:50 PM	Order	Order Granting Leave To Withdraw As Counsel	Commission (Other)
29	4/2/2015 1:02 PM	Request	Request for Leave to Withdraw as Counsel	MO PSC Staff (Other)
28	3/31/2015 3:01 PM	Notice of Communication	Notice of Meeting	Ameren Missouri (Electric) (Investor) Union Electric Company (Electric) (Investor)
27	3/25/2015 8:34 AM	Other	Notes from the March 24, 2015 Rulemaking Workshop on Revision to Regulations Associated with the Missouri Energy Efficiency Investment Act (MEEIA)	MO PSC Staff (Other)
26	3/25/2015 8:30 AM	Other	Sign-in Sheets from the March 24, 2015 Rulemaking Workshop on Revision to Regulations Associated with the Missouri Energy Efficiency Investment Act (MEEIA)	MO PSC Staff (Other)
25	3/19/2015 8:23 AM	Order	Order Granting Leave To Withdraw As Counsel	Commission (Other)
24	3/17/2015 3:10 PM	Entry of Appearance	Missouri Division of Energy Substitution of Counsel (Green)	Missouri Department of Economic Development (Other) Missouri Division of Energy (Other)
23	3/12/2015 3:44 PM	Comments	Comments of Division of Energy	Missouri Department of Economic Development (Other) Missouri Division of Energy (Other)
22	3/9/2015 7:44 AM	Comments	Comments of United for Missouri, Inc.	United for Missouri (Other)
21	2/13/2015 3:08 PM	Notice of Communication	Summary of Meeting - Rock Island 2-11-15	Ameren Missouri (Electric) (Investor) Union Electric Company (Electric) (Investor)
20	2/6/2015 12:03 PM	Notice of Communication	Summary of Meeting	Ameren Missouri (Electric) (Investor) Union Electric Company (Electric) (Investor)
19	2/3/2015 5:45 PM	Notice of Communication	Amended Notice of Meeting	Ameren Missouri (Electric) (Investor) Union Electric Company (Electric) (Investor)

## Response to Previous Filings

## Filed on Behalf of

18	2/2/2015 2:12 PM	Notice of Communication	Notice of Meeting - Update on Rock Island Rail, February 4, 2015	Ameren Missouri (Electric) (Investor) Union Electric Company (Electric) (Investor)	
17	1/30/2015 11:08 AM	Other	Notes from the January 15, 2015 Workshop on Revision to Regulations Associated with the Missouri Energy Efficiency Investment Act (MEEIA)	MO PSC Staff (Other)	
16	1/16/2015 3:23 PM	Notice	Notice of Workshops	MO PSC Staff (Other)	
15	1/16/2015 2:59 PM	Other	Sign-In Sheets - Rulemaking Workshop - January 15, 2015	MO PSC Staff (Other)	
14	1/6/2015 4:25 PM	Other	Agenda Topics for January 15, 2015 Workshop	MO PSC Staff (Other)	
13	12/12/2014 4:43 PM	Other	Addendum to Comments of Kansas City Power & Light Company and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company	Kansas City Power & Light Company (Electric) (Investor) (Closed) KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company (Electric) (Investor) (Closed)	
12	12/5/2014 11:40 AM	Notice of Communication	Notice of Meeting Cancellation	Ameren Missouri (Electric) (Investor) Union Electric Company (Electric) (Investor)	
11	11/26/2014 11:43 AM	Notice of Communication	Notice of Meeting - Maryland Heights	Ameren Missouri (Electric) (Investor) Union Electric Company (Electric) (Investor)	
10	11/17/2014 3:07 PM	Other	Corrected Service Certificate	AG Processing, Inc. (Other) (Industry or Business Association)	
9	11/16/2014 3:05 PM	Comments	Comments of AG Processing Inc. a Cooperative	AG Processing, Inc. (Other) (Industry or Business Association)	
8	11/14/2014 4:34 PM	Comments	Missouri Division of Energy's Comments Regarding the MEEIA Rule	Missouri Department of Economic Development (Other) Missouri Division of Energy (Other)	
7	11/14/2014 4:33 PM	Comments	Comments of Brightergy, LLC	Brightergy, LLC (Other)	2
6	11/14/2014 4:28 PM	Comments	Comments of Kansas City Power & Light Company and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company	Kansas City Power & Light Company (Electric) (Investor) (Closed) KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company (Electric) (Investor) (Closed)	
5	11/14/2014 4:25 PM	Comments	The Office of the Public Counsel's Comments	Office of the Public Counsel (OPC) (Other)	
4	11/14/2014 4:18 PM	Comments	Renew Missouri's Recommended Revisions to the Commission's MEEIA Rules	Earth Island Institute (Other) Renew Missouri (Other) (Closed)	2

				Filed on Behalf of	Response to Previous Filings
3	11/14/2014 3:25 PM	Comments	Comments and Suggestions of Ameren Missouri	Ameren Missouri (Electric) (Investor) Union Electric Company (Electric) (Investor)	2
2	10/29/2014 11:16 AM	Order	Order Opening A Working Case To Review The Effectiveness Of The Commission's Rules Implementing The Missouri Energy Efficiency Investment Act (MEEIA)	Commission (Other)	
1	10/24/2014 4:28 PM	Motion	Staff's Motion to Open Working Docket	MO PSC Staff (Other)	